ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER District North Wazirlston, Mirenshoh

Phone: 0928-313040

Email: decurationald Consilision



OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Order passed by the Director Education Merged District order No.1220 Dated 09-01-2019 and No.2149-51 Dated 07-02-2019 and SECY E&SED Order No SO(PE)/E&SEDS-1/Gen-Mise and reminder Dated 29-03-2023 and the recommendation of the committee. The outstanding salaries of the following teachers are hereby released from the date of stoppage on the basis of not terminated and regular, .Genuine employees of this office and performing their duties regularly to the entire satisfaction of their superiors.

It is further stated that the source-I and source II may kindly be processed and as well as their salaries may be transferred to their bank-accounts to avoid further litigation

- (1) Barkat Ullah PTC
- (2) Sarfaraz PTC
- (3) Anwar Ullah
- (4) Sher Abbas PTC
- (5) Sher Zada PTC
- (6) Muhammad Abbas PTC
- (7) Inam Ullah PTC
- (8) Minhaz PTC
- (9) Zubaida PTC

- (10) Nasim Ullah PTC
- (11) Mati Ullah PTC
- (12) Hidayat Ullah PTC
- (13) Kalsoom PTC
 - (14) Uzma Hassan

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER NORTH WAZIRISTAN DISTRICT

9/787-90
Endst No: / Dated Miran Shah the 11/8/12023

Copy Forwarded Information to the:

- PS to additional secretary (Gen) E3SED 10.
- PS to Addition Secretary (Lit) E&SED KP.
- Director/Education E&SB Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
- District Account officer NWTD With the request to pass the bills being low paid Govt: servent to avoid further litigation

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER North Wazerstan district Before the IRP Service Tribunal, Pestiawar
Appeal No. ____ 12023

Sher Zada

VS:

Education Depth.

Application for disposal of the above mentioned appeal being and vacutuous

K/Sheweth.

- 1. That the above mentioned appeal is Pending adjudication before this august Tribunal which is fined for heaving to day on 27/09/2023.
- 2- that the appeal filed the above mention ed appeal for Release of his Sularies.
- 3- that the Sespondent depth issued order dated 11/08/2023 whereby the greivance of the appelled has been Sednessed therefore, the appeal in hard became an fractions.

on acceptance of this applications the appeal in hand may very kindly be disposed of being anfractions.

Dated: 27/09/2023. Through: Jaman Soft.

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 1943 12023

Sher Zada PTC

VS

EDUCATION DEPTT:

INDEX

S. NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of Appeal		1-2
2.	Affidavit		.3
3	Appointment order dated	Α	4
4	Charge assumption 8 performance certificate	В	5-6
4.	letter dated 24.01.2023	. с	7
5.	reply letters	D	8
6	departmental appeal	E	9
7.	Vakalatnama		10

Shwand APPELLANT

THROUGH:

Yasir Saleem

.

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR



7863 25/09/23

Service Appeal No. 1943 /2023

	2020
	Mr. Sher Zada PTC , in district education Officer District North Waziristan
	Versus
	Director education merged district, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
3.	District education officer, District North Waziristan. District Account Officer, District North Waziristan. The secretary E&SE department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
-	APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST INACTION OF THE RESPONDENT BY NOT RELEASING SALARIES W.E.F 01.07.2014 OF THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST INACTION ON DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STIPULATED PERIOD.
	That on acceptance of this instant service appeal of the appellant the inaction of the respondents by not releasing salaries of the appellant w.e.f 01.07.2014 till dated may very kindly be declared illegal and without lawful authority of law, and the respondents may further please be directed to release salaries of the appellant w.e.f 01.07.2014 till dated, with all back benefits. Any other remedy which august tribunal deems fit that may also be decided in favor of the appellant. R/SHEWETH: ON FACTS:
M	Brief facts of the appeal are as under: That the appeal are as under:
1.	That the appellant is working as (BPS-3) n the respondent department. (copy of Appointment letter is attached)
	That the appellant after that assumed his duty and started performing his duty regularly efficiently and passionately. Copy of assumption order and performance certificate is attached as annexure
	That on 24.01.2023 the respondent No.3 made an observation over the impugned bills which was removed by the respondent No.2 and resubmitted to respondent No.3. Copy of letter dated

- 5. That against the inaction of the respondents with regard to the outstanding salaries of the appellant, he also filed departmental appeal to the concerned authority which is still pending. Copy of the departmental appeal is attached as annexure.
- 6. That appellant further feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy but to file this appeal on the following grounds inter alia.

ON GROUNDS:

- A. That the inaction of the respondents by not releasing salaries of the appellant w.e.f 01.07.2019 is against law, rules and norms of natural justice.
- B. That the appellant have not be treated in accordance with law and rules and as such respondents violated Article 4 and 24 of the constitution of Islamic republic of Pakistan 1973.
- C. That the action of the respondent No.3 amounts to sheer arbitrary and autocratic in nature hence against the norms of natural justice.
- D. That the conduct of respondent No.3 is not only ignoring the competent authority orders but conduct and attitude of the respondents No.3 from such inaction show something unfair means hence also violating the mandatory provision of the constitution that all Govt. departments are duty bound to strictly act in accordance with law.
- E. That its apex court decisions that salary is not bounty that can be stopped at the wishes of high ups.
- F. That the inaction of the respondents by not releasing salaries of the appellant is against Article 38(e) of the Constitution of Islamic republic of Pakistan, 1973.
- G. That the respondents are using colorful exercise of power regarding not releasing the salaries outstanding against the respondents hence this action of the respondents is unwarranted under the law.

- (3)
- H. That the appellant seeking indulgence of this honorable Tribunal for intervening in the matter to release immediately the outstanding salaries and clear the bill pending before the respondent No.3 without any cogent reason and the respondent No.3 has no locus standi to stop the bills being clear cut orders of the high ups and competent authority.
 - I. That the remaining points if any arise during the course of hearing may also be allowed.

It is therefore humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant may very kindly be accepted as prayed for.

> Skizadi. APELLANT

THROUGH:

Yasir Salem

Amir Zəffian

Advocates high Cour

Certificate:

That no earlier appeal is preferred before this august tribunal.

Deponent

Affidavit:

I Sher Zada resident of district north waziristan, solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of this Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this August Tribuani.



1 8 SEP 2029

Arus A

(4)

OFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER, NORTH WAZIRISTAN MIRANSHAH.

APPOINTMENT CRDER.

On the recommendation of departmental selection committee and. Director Education FATA directions, the following male / female local candidates are hereby appointed against the vacant post of PTC in BPS-07 on contract basis school mentioned against each on the following terms and conditions with the effect from the date of taking over charge.

S.#	Name & Designation	Place of posting	Against the vacant post.	
01. Mr,Barkat Ellah PTC		GPS Darpakhel	-do- ,	
02.	Mr,Sarfaraz PTC	GPS Datta Khel	-do-	
03,	Mr.Anwar Uliah PTC	GPS Maliz Kct	-do-	
04.	Mr.Sher Abas PTC	GPS Aslam Kot	-do-	
05.	Mr,Sher Zada PTC	GPS Lowerga	-do-	
05.	Mr, Muhammad Abas PTC	GPS Dowager	-do-	
07,	Mr,Inam Ullah PTC	GPS Jalat Khan kot	-do-	
.80	Mst:Mehnaz PTC	GGPS Akhtar Nawaz Kot	-do-	
. 09.	Mst:Zubaida PTC	GGPS Awal Khan kot	-do-	
10	Mr,Nasim Uliah PTC	- GPS Datta Khel	-do-	
11.	Mr,Mati Ullah Shah PTC	GPS Miranshah village	-do-	
+ 12.	Mr, Hidayat Ullah PTC	GPS Bands	-do-	

TERMS AND CONDITION.

- 01. Their Appointments are made on contract basis and liable to be terminated any time and notice
- 02. They should bring their medical fitness from Medical Superintendent AHQ Hospital Miranshah. If they failed to assume their charges within 15 days, their orders will be treated as cancelled.
- 03. Their original CNICs should produced to the accountant local office.
- 04. Their services will be terminated if they found absent for 15 days continuously from the date of taking over charge.

Agency Education Officer, North Waziristan Agency.

No 397-100

dated

Miranshah the

15 12 12014

Copy forwarded to:-

- 01. The Director Education FATA with reference to his order dated, quoted above.
- 02. The Agency Accounts Officer North Waziristan Miranshah.
- 03. The Accountant Local Office.
- 04. The official concerned.

Agency Education Officer, North Waziristan Agency.

-

. To

The District Education Officer North Waziristan District

Subject:

CHARGE / ARRIVAL REPORT

I Mr/ MST Sku 2nda took our charge in education department on date 02-97-2621 as

Class-IV and started my duty regularly to the entire satisfaction of my superior. Charge reported submitted for your perusal and record please.

Yours Obediently.

Name: Sher 2ada

Designation: PS7

ATTITED

7

6)

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER NORTH WAZIRISTAN DISTRICT.

SUBJECT:

DUTY PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE

Certified that Mr/ MST Shee 2 and is performing his/her duty regularly to the entire

satisfaction of his superior since long in education department. He/She has good moral character.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER NORTH WAZIRISTAN DISTRICT.

ATTED

7

Amx C

*OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ACCOUT OFFICER NORTH WAZIRISTAN MIRAN SHAH

No. DAO/MRN/NW/2023-24/4301 - 4

Dated: 44/ / /2023

To

The District Education Officer,

NW Miran Shah.

SUBJECT: PROVISION OF RECORD OF VARIOUS TEACHERS REGARDING LAST PAYMENT CERTIFICATE.

Kindly refer to the subject noted above and to state that;

The authorized representative of your good office has been submitted 39 Nos source 1 & II forms, sanction to investigation and other related documents/original service book regarding arrears of outstanding salaries at the pre audit counter section at this office.

This office process and honor the source 1 and II forms and paid their salaries through their bank accounts for confirmation in genuine before pay rollé processing of salary and also provide last payment certificate of the following teachers please.

- (1) Barkat Ullah PTC
- (2) Sarfaraz PTC
- (3) Anwar Ullah
- (4) Sher Abbas PTC
- (5) Sher Zada PTC
- (6) Muhammad Abbas PTC
- (7) Inam Ullah PTC
- (8) Minhaz PTC
- (9) Zubaida PTC
- (10) Nasim Ullah PTC
- (11) Mati Ullah PTC
- (12) Hidayat Ullah PTC
- (13) Kalsoom PTC
- (14)Ronaq Sweeper

histrice Accounts Officer NW Iliran Shah

Copy forwarded to:

Mr. Muhammad Atil, Sub Accountant of this office is hereby directed personally attend the DEO (M) office for authentication of Source Forms and confirm the signature of the DDO please.

AIT

District Accounts Office NW Miran Shah

AMX D

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER NORTH WAZIRISTAN DISTRICT

(8

No	/DE	/DEO/NWD	
Dated	/	/2023	

To

The District Accounts Officer, North Waziristan District.

Subject:

CONFIRMATION OF SOURCE-I & II FORMS OF SALARIES OF VARIOUS TEACHERS.

Respected Sir.

Kindly refer to your letter No.2301-04 dated 24/1/2023 on subject noted above and to state that this office has submitted Scurce-I & II forms of the following teachers along with related documents duly verified and countersigned by the undersigned.

It is further stated that in your gracious honour that necessary action may kindly be taken in this regard being genuine case and regular employee of this department and they are performing their duties regularly.

It is further mentioned that the following imployees have been received last salaries 30-06-2014 on manual pay bill.

- (1) Barkat Ullah PTC
- (2) Sarfaraz PTC
- (3) Anwar Ullah
- (4) Sher Abbas PTC
- (5) Sher Zada PTC
- (6) Muhammad Abbas PTC
- (7) Inam Ullah PTC
- (8) Minhaz PTC
- (9) Zubaida PTC
- (10) Nasim Ullah PTC
- (11) Mati Ullah PTC
- (12) Hidayat Ullah PTC
- (13) Kalsoom PTC
- (14) Ronaq Sweeper

District Education Officer North Waziristan District

Endst: No. 41787 - 80 / Dated 11 / 8 /2023.

Copy forwarded to the: -

- 1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner North Waziristan District.
- 4. Candidate Concerned.

District Education Officer North Waziristan District

ATTLLTED

Morter of litt of Caudidade on balled war of the Sales of Career o 'E& 75/00 p me. Men & Spriet you the langer interesting justice the often for Chies Coplane, the ordered Whoy of the banus may abouted & se endowed a word long and be well to be seemed to be out a It is thoughow, Enguerated in you thind tronous that As ofter south mus summod not resubmine. B. The Bro ofter south to sell proly. bolimiled ad bond source on was ansed by the Usud wednesh or proposed og 18218. 1878 mas appose died to the Med Blo. Me Ble was land enorged and the Other was beenefored and more bose were posted not A the Committee. declined council. But with mounded outh & the BRO MAR. In Des neath constitution Nes. The DE moget area von third enough and circust relieved by the Ex DEs. Noll. 12. hayd append & to per morged than our pays was plopped with out any agut mas on Will great respect its is bineshed and you remot note Tookhul syst (selean of pay. the world pluy Ed SED 3 my

1005 (DOS

ln d	POW	th de attol		
In the Court of	divice	De bu	RIVEY	
Sh	ar Ja i	- min	el us	·n-
		a		ecu.
*			-	_ For
1				Plaintiff
San	170V	ERSUS		Appellant Petitioner Complainan
	7	I Oller		• •
Appeul Ray				Defendant
Appeul Revision/Suit/A	pplication/Petitin	h/Canada		Respondent Accused
I/We, the undersigned/ YASIR SALEEN	On.	"Case No.	of	
YASIR SALEEN attorney, for me in my splend, act and answer in in the above matter and accounts, exhibits.	Salv 20	i da F	ixed for	
The the man	UCA	IL HICTOR	hereby nominal	le and
plead, act and answer in the above matter and accounts, exhibits, Composite of documents, or sub-poens, and writs or sub-poens, and	the above Co	behalf to arman	URT, my tr	the and the and
saccounts, exhibits, Comp saccounts, exhibits, Comp said matter or any matter or or capies of documents, or writs or sub-poena and a executions, warrants	is agreed to a	or any Court to which	h that	- lo anno
snid matter or any matter or capies of documents. or sub-poena and executions, warrants or order to apply for and received.	romises of other	documente petitio	ns. An animess	is transferred
White "" - " - " - " - " - " - " - " - " - "	Internal Line of the Line of t	Bitthelian .	"VCI", in manara	" arangulenie
ANGEL 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		11(1). IA A ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	1.71171 Heart	1111 1114
State . The Inches			UPLEST ALK_I	. The Ultra
Direction of the Company of the Comp	U	T 2011 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11 TT 21 1	out out the contract of the co
so, any other lawyer hereh	v conferred on A	Practitioner author	it for the above	e matice is
P 2 TO LEG	O N 11	y Kniel Bernauer	er he man w	c.sc (11€
AND to all note it	· ·	eanise to se	assa erli jaugin	k fit to: do
AND to all acts leg respects, whether herein spec AND I/we hereby agree under or by virtue of this and	ally necessary to	Manage		mno snan
ANĎ I/w.	med of not, as ma	ly be proper and cond	uct the said c	7 m a
AND I/we hereby agree under or by virtue of this power PROVIDED always.	e to ratify and so	- And exp	rodient.	ise in all
ons pow	er or of the usual i	propile all lawful acts	done	
PROVIDED always. Court/my authorized agent sha case may be dismissed in deta held responsible for the same. or his nominee, and if awarded	that Due	such mati	ter,	ur bahalf
Chen TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL		there is a second second		
Or his possible for the same	ult if it be procee	ded as in make him	ne of the case	by the
and it awarded	a warded	in favor.	id counsel shall	"t. if the ."
HIE WHEIPAT	Live Inc.	Na Bille ph Intering	ne right of their	(श्रामक्रम)
LXCCHOOLET	in a deleta s	igned at	Shine of	•
Accepted subject to the terms rea	in the second se	the year	222-	
	arding lee		-0103	
- 2/4-			in the second se	1

Ma Zana Adolad

Advocate High Court
LEGAL ADVISORS, SERVICE & LABOUR CAN CONSTITATION Floring, Billour Plaza, Saddar Road, Peshawar Canif